PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2974942

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD O. RATZEL	07/03/1997

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RANPAK CORP.
Street Address:	7990 AUBURN ROAD
City:	CONCORD TOWNSHIP
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44077

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6436511

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-6165

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2166211113

Email: mailroom@rennerotto.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER B. JACOBS

Address Line 1: 1621 EUCLID AVENUE, 19TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RANPP0186USA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER B. JACOBS
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher B Jacobs/
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Covering US6436511_P0186US#page1.tif

PATENT 502928341 REEL: 033498 FRAME: 0502

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

name and address of assignee Ranpak Corp. 7990 Auburn Road

Concord Township, Ohio 44077

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to

title of invention

check one

CUSHIONING CONVERSION MACHINE, METHOD AND PRODUCT

as set forth in his United States Patent Application

<u>x</u>	executed cor	currently herewith
	executed on	
	Serial No	filed

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

names and signatures of inventors

Name: Richard O. Ratzel

Date | Study 3 | 987

E:\G\CBJ\RANP\P0186US.P03/A-1.FRM (11/95)

PATENT REEL: 033498 FRAME: 0503

RECORDED: 08/08/2014